## 506468373 01/26/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6515149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
ENLIGHTEN IP LLC	01/07/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BISHOP DISPLAY TECH LLC		
Street Address:	2108 DALLASPKWY, STE 214 - 1080		
City:	PLANO		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75093		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6781659
Patent Number:	7499115

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: linhd@ip-edge.com

Correspondent Name: BISHOP DISPLAY TECH LLC

Address Line 1: 2108 DALLASPKWY, STE 214 - 1080

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75093

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GAUTHAM BODEPUDI	
SIGNATURE: /Gautham Bodepudi/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2021

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Patent Assignment from Enlighten IP LLC to Bishop Display Tech LLC - Fully Executed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment from Enlighten IP LLC to Bishop Display Tech LLC - Fully Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 506468373 REEL: 055029 FRAME: 0077

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Enlighten IP LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having an address at 5570 FM 423, Suite 250-2057, Frisco, TX 75034, ("Assignor"), does hereby assign, transfer, and convey unto Bishop Display Tech LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having an address at 2108 Dallas Pkwy, Ste 214 - 1080, Plano, TX 75093-4362 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) the patents listed in TABLE 1 (the "*Patents*" or "*Patent*");
- (b) any reissues or re-examinations of the United States patents in (a), wherein all assets included in (a) through (b) shall be herein referred to as "Patents and Related Patents";
  - (c) all right, title and interest to the Patents and Related Patents;
- (d) all of the rights, privileges including the benefits of any attorney client privilege or attorney work product privilege, title and interest in and to the Patents and Related Patents transferred, assigned and set over to Assignee hereunder including all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto; and
- (e) the right to bring any claim, sue, counterclaim, and recover for the past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned hereunder.

ASSIGNOR: ENLIGHTEN IP LLC		
JURUL		
John Rathgeber Jr		
Managing Member		
01/07/2021		
01/07/2021		
NEE: BISHOP DISPLAY TECH LLC		
The state of the s		
Gautham Bodepudi		
Managing Member		

PATENT REEL: 055029 FRAME: 0078

TABLE 1

Patent No.	App. No	Country	Title	Issue Date
6781659	09/958,677	US	Liquid crystal display device, pixels repair method thereof, and drive method thereof	8/24/04
7499115	10/398,385	US	Display and its driving method	3/3/09

PATENT REEL: 055029 FRAME: 0079

**RECORDED: 01/26/2021**